City of Sherwood, Oregon

RESOLUTION NO. 90-465

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING A SERIAL LEVY FOR THE PROVISION OF ENHANCED 9-1-1 AND OTHER TECHNOLOGICAL UPGRADES FOR PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS IN WASHINGTON COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Washington County Communications Agency has completed a considerable review and study of 9-1-1 and emergency public safety communications service levels for all citizens and public safety agencies in Washington County; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that technological enhancements and upgrades are necessary to improve 9-1-1 and emergency communications service levels; and

WHEREAS, a serial levy will provide funding for the necessary improvements; and

WHEREAS, it is understood that the levy will provide a consolidated communications facility, Enhanced 9-1-1, computerized of dispatch operations and mobile units, upgrade of fire service notification paging, computerized mapping systems, and conversion of public safety agencies to a joint 800 mhz radio system.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Sherwood supports the upgrade of 9-1-1 and emergency communications and urges the Washington County Board of Commissioners to support the proposed upgrade in the form of a serial levy to be voted on by the voters of Washington County.

Duly passed by the City Council on June 13, 1990.

Recorder lankenbaker

Resolution No: 90-465 June 13, 1990